6.03.02.16 In the application of Letter of Understanding No. 1, the followlng exceptlons 
apply to part-time Station Attendants. 

Group Life Insurance 

October 26,2004 
1800 

The level of coverage will be two and one-half (2 112) times the basic annual 
earnings up to a maximum of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00). 

Group Dlsabllity Income Plan 

Not available to part-time Station Attendants. 

Supplementary Health Insurance 

The Company will pay the full cost of Plan 11. The maximum aggregate under 
the Supplementary Health Plan will be Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00).

[...]

6.03.03,16 In the application of Letter of Understanding No, 1, the following exceptions 
apply to part-time Cabin Servicing & Cleaning Attendants. 

Group Life Insurance 

The level of coverage wlil be two and one-haif (2 112) times the basic annual 
earnings up to a maximum of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00). 

Group Dirabillty Income Plan 

Not available to part-time Cabln Servicing & Cleaning Attendants. 

Supplementary Health Insurance 

The Company will pay the full cost of Plan 11. The maximum aggregate under 
the Supplementary Health Plan will be Ten Thousand Dollars ($iO,OOO.OO).

[...]

10.02.07.08 In order to comply with the requirements of the current Canada Labour Code, 
Part 111, local rules governing the method and rotation of overtime for 
employees covered by this Agreement, must be in accordance with the 
following: 

a) The total number of overtime hours worked will not exceed one 
hundred and four (104) hours in each quarter of the calendar year (i.e., 
8 hours per week x 13 weeks 104 hours), commencing January Ist, 
April 1st July 1st and October 1st of each year. 

b) OwrWmehours worked for this purpose does not include: 

I)  The hours an employee is scheduled to work on a Statutory 
Holiday 

li) The hours an employee takes training beyond his normal 
schedule. 

After working a total of one hundred and four (104) hours of overtime 
in any one quarter, the employee is ineligible to work overtime either 
"voluntarily or assigned", except as otherwise provided by the Code. 

c) 

10.02.08 No employee shah be requlred to work overtime against his wishes, unless:

[...]

A calendar year will be administered on the basis of time 
actually worked, and will be based on one thousand, nine 
hundred and four (1,904) hours. 

b) 

c) Two (2) calendar years will be administered on the basis of 
time actually worked, and will be based on three thousand, 
eight hundred and eight (3,808) hours. 

10.05.02 When relief Is required at regular intervals in a higher classification, on a pre- 
planned basis, to supply coverage in that classification not provided by the 
established work cycle, it shall be considered cycle relief. Cycle relief shall be

[...]

To qualify for this exception, employees accepting acting management 
assignments will not be permitted to signlissue disciplinary letters of any 
kind. 

Twenty-six (26) weeks within any calendar year will be administered on the 
basis of actual hours worked, ke., forty (40) hours equals one (1) week, one 
thousand and forty (1,040) ho